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Description: This report shows new enroliments and transfers for the reporting month by location. Members who transfer plans during the reporting month will only be counted once for the month,
regardless of how many times the member transfers during the reporting month. Members who will be disenrolled at the end of the reporting month are included in the report. Open enroliment
transactions are also excluded.

Run Date: 11/04/2024

1/5



308 Monthly Enrollment by Location - New Members 308 Report - Page 2 - Overview

Healthy Louisiana
Healthy Monthly Enroliment by Location - New Members MAXIMUS
Louisiana Reporting Month: October 2024

Enrollment Region New Enrollments Auto Enrollments Transfers Monthly Choice Rate Newborn Enrollments Reinstatements Total Enrollments
Capital 3,136 2,172 85 59.08% 1,002 4,064 10,862
Gulf 3,326 2,361 62 58.48% 1,039 4,297 11,535
North 2,437 1,724 49 58.57% 746 3,233 8,413
South Central 2,998 2,143 64 58.32% 1,088 4,271 10,910
Total 11,897 8,400 260 58.61% 3,875 15,865 41,720
Enrollment Enrollment Enrollment Parish New Auto Transfers Monthly Choice Newborn Reinstatements Total
Region Area Enrollments Enrollments Rate Enrollments Enrollments
Capital Baton Rouge ASCENSION 272 169 6 61.68% 86 318 891
EAST BATON 1,097 842 19 56.58% 388 1,442 3,955

ROUGE
EAST FELICIANA 42 32 0 56.76% 8 57 141
IBERVILLE 78 55 4 58.65% 42 108 289
POINTE COUPEE 42 28 0 60.00% 13 82 168
WEST BATON 67 51 5 56.78% 18 80 229

ROUGE
WEST FELICIANA 13 10 1 56.52% 6 17 51
Total 1,611 1,187 35 57.58% 561 2,104 5,724
North Shore LIVINGSTON 342 237 18 59.07% 118 463 1,224
ST HELENA 18 19 0 48.65% 4 27 68
ST TAMMANY 590 329 14 64.20% 140 711 1,852
TANGIPAHOA 430 287 17 59.97% 148 547 1,479
WASHINGTON 145 113 1 56.20% 31 212 515
Total 1,525 985 50 60.76% 441 1,960 5,138
Total 3,136 2,172 85 59.08% 1,002 4,064 10,862

Description: This report shows new enroliments and transfers for the reporting month by location. Members who transfer plans during the reporting month will only be counted once for the month,
regardless of how many times the member transfers during the reporting month. Members who will be disenrolled at the end of the reporting month are included in the report. Open enroliment
transactions are also excluded.
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i Healthy Louisiana
Healthy Monthly Enroliment by Location - New Members -
D Louisiana Reporting Month: October 2024 MAXIMUS

Enroliment
Region

Gulf

Total

Enrollment
Area

New Orleans

Thibodaux

Enrollment
Parish

JEFFERSON
ORLEANS
PLAQUEMINES
ST BERNARD

EAST
JEFFERSON

Total
ASSUMPTION
LAFOURCHE
ST CHARLES
ST JAMES

ST JOHN

ST MARY
TERREBONNE

Total

New Auto Transfers Monthly Choice
Enrollments Enrollments Rate
642 447 19 58.95%
1,035 777 17 57.12%
47 34 0 58.02%
148 99 5 59.92%
521 396 6 56.82%
2,393 1,753 47 57.72%
44 21 2 67.69%
193 130 3 59.75%
91 74 1 55.15%

57 41 0 58.16%
150 80 4 65.22%
132 96 0 57.89%
266 166 5 61.57%
933 608 15 60.55%
3,326 2,361 62 58.48%

Newborn
Enrollments

227
313
13
35
172

760
7
60
30
7
44
52
79

279
1,039

Reinstatements

818
1,208
70
164
721

2,981
74
274
155
64
180
206
363

1,316
4,297

Total
Enrollments

2,252
3,458
165
468
1,912

8,255
150
683
360
177
476
506
928

3,280
11,535

Description: This report shows new enroliments and transfers for the reporting month by location. Members who transfer plans during the reporting month will only be counted once for the month,
regardless of how many times the member transfers during the reporting month. Members who will be disenrolled at the end of the reporting month are included in the report. Open enroliment
transactions are also excluded.
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Healthy Louisiana
Monthly Enroliment by Location - New Members

Reporting Month: October 2024 MAXIMUS

Enrollment Enrollment Enrollment Parish New Auto Transfers Monthly Choice Newborn Reinstatements Total
Region Area Enroliments Enrollments Rate Enroliments Enrollments
North Monroe CALDWELL 43 20 0 68.25% 11 49 124
EAST CARROLL 18 16 0 52.94% 4 45 86

FRANKLIN 88 36 6 70.97% 23 105 261

JACKSON 44 34 1 56.41% 11 46 142

LINCOLN 129 96 2 57.33% 36 151 425

MADISON 43 30 0 58.90% 11 32 118

MOREHOUSE 57 61 3 48.31% 24 99 248

OUACHITA 478 302 12 61.28% 152 694 1,674

RICHLAND 60 28 0 68.18% 18 75 183

TENSAS 6 9 0 40.00% 1 9 26

UNION 74 35 2 67.89% 18 93 230

WEST CARROLL 34 21 1 61.82% 6 52 117

Out-of-State 6 3 0 66.67% 1 2 12

Total 1,080 691 27 60.98% 316 1,452 3,646

Shreveport BIENVILLE 43 42 0 50.59% 15 80 185

BOSSIER 283 179 3 61.26% 88 347 939

CADDO 638 544 14 53.98% 197 847 2,290

CLAIBORNE 38 30 0 55.88% 13 37 124

DESOTO 73 46 0 61.34% 23 106 254

NATCHITOCHES 75 65 3 53.57% 29 105 290

RED RIVER 21 15 0 58.33% 8 36 84

SABINE 76 36 0 67.86% 18 91 224

WEBSTER 110 76 2 59.14% 39 132 377

Total 1,357 1,033 22 56.78% 430 1,781 4,767

Total 2,437 1,724 49 58.57% 746 3,233 8,413

Description: This report shows new enroliments and transfers for the reporting month by location. Members who transfer plans during the reporting month will only be counted once for the month,
regardless of how many times the member transfers during the reporting month. Members who will be disenrolled at the end of the reporting month are included in the report. Open enroliment
transactions are also excluded.
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i Healthy Louisiana
Healthy Monthly Enroliment by Location - New Members -
D Louisiana Reporting Month: October 2024 MAXIMUS

Enroliment
Region

South Central

Total

Enrollment

Area
Alexandria

Lafayette

Lake Charles

Enrollment Parish

AVOYELLES
CATAHOULA
CONCORDIA
GRANT
LASALLE
RAPIDES
VERNON
WINN

Total
ACADIA
EVANGELINE
IBERIA
LAFAYETTE
ST LANDRY
ST MARTIN
VERMILION
Total

ALLEN
BEAUREGARD
CALCASIEU
CAMERON

JEFFERSON
DAVIS

Total

New Auto Transfers Monthly Choice
Enroliments Enrollments Rate
106 84 3 55.79%
26 20 0 56.52%

54 35 2 60.67%

47 27 1 63.51%
27 21 2 56.25%
322 239 4 57.40%
122 76 0 61.62%
28 34 0 45.16%
732 536 12 57.73%
151 93 0 61.89%
75 69 0 52.08%
194 106 5 64.67%
592 440 12 57.36%
236 162 5 59.30%
128 86 2 59.81%
122 99 1 55.20%
1,498 1,055 25 58.68%
59 38 60.82%
109 68 7 61.58%
511 401 18 56.03%

4 2 0 66.67%

85 43 0 66.41%
768 552 27 58.18%
2,998 2,143 64 58.32%

Newborn
Enrollments

50
8
19
22
7
108
31
9
254
74
23
76
222
90
41
64
590
19
25
174

26

244
1,088

Reinstatements

162
29

69

60

63
459
134
55
1,031
229
123
282
792
383
205
212
2,226
75
140
705

86

1,014
4,271

Total
Enrollments

419
84
183
159
124
1,171
372
131
2,643
561
297
682
2,141
895
479
510
5,565
201
355
1,886
16
244

2,702
10,910

Description: This report shows new enroliments and transfers for the reporting month by location. Members who transfer plans during the reporting month will only be counted once for the month,
regardless of how many times the member transfers during the reporting month. Members who will be disenrolled at the end of the reporting month are included in the report. Open enroliment
transactions are also excluded.
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